ø
М
ŏΙ
М
ΝI
ч
λl
9
J
٥l
-
9
ы
-
9
Ø.
₩
ш
Λl
Ξ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 1111779-1517				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent	Name: SILGAN PLASTICS CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4 Landmark Square			
Execution Date(s) 30 June 2005	Suite 400			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stamford			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: usZip: 06901			
✓ Other Patent Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
see Schedule A attached to Patent Release document	see Schedule A attached to Patent Release document			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15			
Name: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_600			
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002 Expiration Date 07/06			
Phone Number: 212-819-8200	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 212-354-8113	·			
Email Address: JGENOVA@whitecase.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Jan M (James	July 5, 2005			
Signature	Date			
John M. Genova, Reg. No. 32,224 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0964

SCHEDULE A

PATENT	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Bottle	D299115	12/27/1988
Round Bottle	D298740	11/29/1988
A Bottle	D300119	3/7/1989
Bottle	D307394	4/24/1990
Bottle	D310783	9/25/1990
Bottle	D314331	2/5/1991
Dual Bottle Unit	D319970	9/17/1991
Bottle	D327005	6/16/1992
Bottle	D326054	5/12/1992
Container With An Aligning Cap And Neck Construction	5101994	4/7/1992
Synthetic Resin Bottle With Handgrips	5226550	7/13/1993
Multilayer Bottle With Encapsulated Dark Layer	6117506	9/12/2000
Container With Child Resistant Cap	5597083	1/28/1997
Overcap For Container	Application #: 10126953	Filing Date: 4/22/02
Sprayer Bottle	D434665	12/5/2000

NEWYORK 4999653 (2K)

PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0965 PATENT RELEASE

This Release granted on this 30th day of June, 2005, by DEUTSCHE BANK

TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent" or "Assignee"),

to SILGAN PLASTICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 4

Landmark Square, Suite 400, Stamford, CT 06901 ("the Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a

security interest in certain U.S. patents, patent registrations and patent applications more

particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations of

the Assignor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Assignor, the other

assignors from time to time party thereto and the Assignee, dated as of June 28, 2002, (as

amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and

interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances

respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and

relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more

particularly, the security interest in the patents, patent registrations and patent applications as set

forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Collateral Agent by the Assignor by the Security

Agreement, which Assignment is pending recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office.

* * *

NEWYORK 4975006 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent and Assignee

By:___

Name: Title: mayra Laucella Vice President

By:_

Name: Title: \/ ana Bifas

Vice President

Paroots Reloase

COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.:)
and LAMA MILAS	of June, 2005, before me personally appeared Maya Lawcella, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say and Vice President of Deutsche Bank
Trust Company Americas de	scribed herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that
they signed their names the	ereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust

Notary Public MAUREEN E. THOMAS Notary Public - State of New York No. 01TH6098264 Qualified in Bronx County Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/2007

Petents Release

PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0968

STATE OF NEW YORK

Company Americas.